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1  Atlantic:  ATLANTIC OCEAN.  Compiled and Drawn in 
the Cartographic Section of the National Geographic Society for 
National Geographic Magazine.  John Oliver LaGorce, Editor.  
Mercator Projection.  Scale 1:20,000,000 or 316 miles to the inch at 
the Equator.  Large folded coloured map, 670 by 960 mm; a very good 
copy.  Washington; National Geographic Society; December, 1955.  
#17821 A$25.00
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2  Beddall, Barbara G.; Edited by.  WALLACE AND BATES 
IN THE TROPICS.  An Introduction to the Theory of Natural 
Selection.  Based on the writings of Alfred Russel Wallace and 
Henry Walter Bates.  First Edition, U.K. Issue; pp. xii, 244(last 3 
blank); 2 maps, 2 portraits, chronology, glossary, bibliography, notes 
& references, index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn & slightly 
defective dustwrapper.  London; The Macmillan Company, Collier-
Macmillan Ltd.; (1969).  #33638 A$50.00
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3  Bowden, Keith Macrae.  GEORGE BASS 1771-1803:  His 
Discoveries, Romantic Life and Tragic Disappearance.  First Edition; 
pp. xii, 172(last blank); 1 double-page, 1 full-page & 1 text charts, 13 
plates (of which 5 are charts), 3 appendices, index; original cloth (a 
little-marked); a very good copy in very slightly defective dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; (1952).  ***The 
manuscript of this work was awarded first prize in the Biography Section 
of the Victorian State Government Centenary Literary and Historical 
Competition.  #43367 A$165.00
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4  Brassey, [Annie].  A VOYAGE IN THE “SUNBEAM”.  Our 
Home on the Ocean for Eleven Months.  By Mrs. Brassey.  With 118 
illustrations engraved on wood by G. Pearson chiefly after drawings 
by the Hon. A. Y. Bingham.  Second Edition.  Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], 
xvi, 512(last blank); 1 folding & 5 full-page coloured maps, folding 
temperature chart, 9 plates, 106 woodcuts in text; binder’s half calf 
(rubbed; maps and plates laid down on linen; considerably foxed & 
soiled, but sound and complete); scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, 
and Co.; 1878.  #15929 A$135.00
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5  Burkhardt, Frederick; Edited by.  CHARLES DARWIN THE 
BEAGLE LETTERS.  With an Introduction by Janet Browne.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. xxx, 470, [6](blank); frontispiece, 12 coloured 
& 24 b/w. plates, a few figures, endpaper genealogical table & map, 
chronology, notes, brief biographies and index to correspondents, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; (inscription on endpaper 
verso); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Cambridge); Cambridge 
University Press; (2008).  #37959 A$75.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 204 2016. 

6  Campbell, John.  IN DARWIN’S WAKE.  Revisiting Beagle’s 
South American Anchorages.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. 
272(last blank); 8 coloured plates, numerous illustrations, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Dobbs Ferry, 
New York); Sheridan House; (1997).  #63495 A$60.00
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7  Ceram, C. W.  GODS, GRAVES, AND SCHOLARS.  The Story 
of Archaeology.  Translated from the German by E. B. Garside and 
Sophie Wilkins.  Second, Revised and Substantially Enlarged Edition.  
Second Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 442, xiv(index), [4](blank); 4 maps, 32 
plates, numerous illustrations, 2 chronological tables, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  London; Victor Gollancz in association with Sidgwick 
and Jackson Limited; (1971).  #38170 A$35.00
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8  Christie’s:  THE POLAR SALE INCLUDING THE NEIL 
SILVERMAN COLLECTION.  [London], Wednesday 25 
September 2002.  4to; pp. 338; 394 lots, lavishly illustrated in colour; 
original pictorial wrappers; estimates; list of prices realised loosely 
inserted; a fine copy.  London; Christie’s; 2002.  ***A wonderful 
collection of books, photographs, manuscripts, original diaries and relics, 
mostly relating to Antarctica, but including a little Arctic and some South 
American material.  #23946 A$45.00
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9  Christie’s:  THE NEIL SILVERMAN COLLECTION.  
[London], Wednesday 25 September 2002.  4to, Special Clothbound 
Issue; pp. 244; 270 lots, lavishly illustrated in colour; original cloth; 
estimates; list of prices realised loosely inserted; a fine copy.  London; 
Christie’s; 2002.  ***A wonderful collection of books, photographs, 
manuscripts, original diaries and relics, mostly relating to Antarctica, 
but including a little Arctic and some South American material.  
#23948 A$65.00
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10 Cooke, Capt. Edward.  A VOYAGE TO THE SOUTH SEA, and 
Round the World, Perform’d in the Years 1708, 1709, 1710, and 1711, 
by the Ships Duke and Dutchess of Bristol.  Containing a Journal of all 
memorable Transactions during the said Voyage; the Winds, Currents, 
and Variation of the Compass; the taking of the Towns of Puna and 
Guayaquil, and several Prizes, one of which a rich Acapulco Ship.  A 
Description of the American Coasts, from Tierra del Fuego in the 
South, to California in the North, (from the Coasting-Pilot, a Spanish 
Manuscript).  Wherein an Account is given of Mr. Alexander Selkirk, 
his Manner of living and taming some wild beasts during the four 
Years and four Months he liv’d upon the uninhabited Island of Juan 
Fernandes.  Illustrated with Cuts and Maps.  2 vols., Facsimile Edition; 
Vol. I, pp. [ii], [xxii], 432, [433-442](index); 4 folding & 1 full-page 
charts & plans, 16 plates; Vol. II, pp. [ii], [viii], xxiv, 328, [8](index), 
[2](blank); 2 folding & 2 full-page charts, 2 plates, 5 full-page & 
numerous smaller charts & 300-400 coastal diagrams in text, 3 folding 
journal tables; 10-page table of longitudes, separate index to each vol.; 
original vinyl; a fine set.  [Amsterdam; N. Israel; 1969].  ***Bibliotheca 
Australiana Nos. 51-52.  First published London, Printed by H. M. for 
B. Lintot [& others], 1712.  #15301 A$220.00
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11 Coppinger, R. W.  CRUISE OF THE “ALERT.”  Four Years 
in Patagonian, Polynesian, and Mascarene Waters.  (1878-82).  By 
R. W. Coppinger, M.D. (Staff-Surgeon Royal Navy, C.M.Z.S.)  
With Sixteen full-page Woodcut Illustrations from Photographs 
by F. North, R.N., and from Sketches by the Author.  Demy 8vo, 
Second Edition; pp. xvi, 256; 16 plates, 2 text illustrations, general 
& natural history indices; original olive-green gilt & red pictorial 
cloth (spine dull & faded, as usual); all edges gilt; a very nice copy; 
scarce.  London; W. Swan Sonnenschein and Co.; 1885.  ***Ferguson 
8683; Spence 320 ( first edition of 1883 only); Renard 373.  Of smaller 
format than the similarly bound first edition, this interesting work 
includes the survey of the Straits of Magellan, and investigations of the 
nature and exact position of reefs in the South Pacific; also surveys of 
parts of the northern and western coasts of Australia.  There are a few 
plates illustrating the natives of Tierra del Fuego and Australia, and 
their implements and drawings.  #19376 A$250.00
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12 Coulter, John.  ADVENTURES ON THE WESTERN COAST 
OF SOUTH AMERICA, and the Interior of California:  Including 
a narrative of incidents at the Kingsmill Islands, New Ireland, New 
Britain, New Guinea, and other islands in the Pacific Ocean; with an 
account of the natural productions, and the manners and customs, in 
peace and war, of the various savages tribes visited.  By John Coulter, 
M.D. Author of “Adventures in the Pacific,” etc.  In two volumes.  2 
vols., demy 12mo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxiv, 288, 32(adv. dated 
October, 1847); Vol. II, pp. xii, 278, [2](adv.); original cloth (a little 
discoloured; spines faded & slightly worn; front endpaper to Vol. I 
replaced, other endpapers a little marked or worn); a very good set; 
scarce.  London; Longman, Brown, Green, and Longmans; 1847.  
***Howes C802; Sabin 17143; Hill II, 386; Forster 31; Forbes 1633; 
not in Ferguson.  The author did not visit either Hawaii or Australia, but 
there are references to both, including the adventures of one Terry Connel 
in Sydney, the Queensland coast and New Guinea.  As hinted in the title 
the work is a continuation of the author’s “Adventures in the Pacific.”  The 
first chapter includes an account of a successful whale chase and the second 
accounts of whaling operations.  The remainder of the book is largely taken 
up with accounts of the various places visited and their native peoples and 
there are significant accounts of Melanesia generally, and of California.  
#57710 A$750.00
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13 Cunningham, Robert O[liver].  NOTES ON THE NATURAL 
HISTORY OF THE STRAIT OF MAGELLAN and West Coast 
of Patagonia.  Made during the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Nassau’ in the 
Years 1866, 67, 68, & 69.  First Edition; pp. xviii, 518(last blank); 
folding coloured map, 5 tinted & 16 plain 21 lithograph plates, 
index; original cloth; (some foxing, moderately heavy to a few plates; 
pencilled annotations; bookplate and pencilled signature of Edmund 
Giles Loder); very scarce.  Edinburgh; Edmonston and Douglas; 
1871.  ***The narrative includes a journal of the voyage interspersed with 
detailed notes on the animal and plant species and accounts of the places 
visited.  #37222 A$850.00
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14 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT MR. DARWIN SAW in his voyage 
round the world in the ship “Beagle”.  F’cap 4to, First Edition; pp. 236, 
[2](adv.); 12 maps, 103 illustrations (some full-page including portrait 
of Aime Bonpland and portrait frontispiece of Charles Darwin); 
original cloth (worn; recased with new endpapers; some foxing and 
soiling); a very good copy; very scarce.  New York; Harper & Brothers, 
Publishers; (1879).  ***Freeman 35.  Extracts from Darwin’s published 
Journal adapted for young readers.  #66363 A$85.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 204 2016. 

15 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
GEOLOGY AND NATURAL HISTORY of the various countries 
visited by H. M. S. Beagle, under the Command of Captain FitzRoy, 
R.N. from 1832 to 1836.  By Charles Darwin, Esq., M.A. F.R.S. 
Secretary to the Geological Society.  London: Henry Colburn, Great 
Marlborough Street. 1839.  [Reproduction of original title-page].  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xiv, 630, [609]-[616](index, last blank); folding 
map of the southern portion of South America at Page xiv, and folding 
map of Keeling Islands at Page 532, text map & 2 text illustrations, 
index; original vinyl; a very good copy.  [Bruxelles; Culture et 
Civilisation; 1969].  ***Freeman 161, being a facsimile of Freeman 11 
(Ferguson 2739), the second issue of Darwin’s narrative, the first as a 
stand-alone work, it having been published earlier in the same year as 
Volume III - ‘Journal and Remarks’, of the three-volume ‘Narrative of 
the Surveying Voyages of His Majesty’s Ships Adventure and Beagle’.  As 
Freeman notes, this facsimile was made from a defective copy, and issued, 
at least initially, lacking signature 2Q (= pp. 593-608), however this copy 
has had the deficiency very skilfully remedied (possibly by the original 
publisher?) with the insertion of the missing leaves, so is a quite complete 
facsimile of the original edition.  #66367 A$165.00
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16 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt. Fitz Roy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  
London: T. Nelson and Sons, Paternoster Row.  Edinburgh; and New 
York.  1890.  Reduced height demy 8vo; Second Nelson Edition; 
pp. 616(last blank); 6 double-page & 16 full-page plates, several text 
illustrations, index; original red cloth with bevelled edges, gilt (spine 
faded); a very good copy; scarce.  London; T. Nelson and Sons; 1890.  
***Ferguson 8960; Freeman 63 (collation incorrect by reference to his 
48).  First published by Nelson in this form in 1888 (the first substantially 
illustrated edition).  #66381 A$195.00
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17 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle” Round the World.  Under the 
Command of Capt. Fitz Roy, R.N.  (From the Corrected and Enlarged 
Edition of 1845).  With a Biographical Introduction.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 492; 
16 plates, over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original 
green cloth, boards stamped in black, spine in gilt and black, all edges 
gilt; a nice copy; scarce.  London; Ward, Lock & Co., Limited; N.D. [c. 
1890?].  ***Not in Ferguson; similar to Freeman 67, but not identified as 
a volume in either the Macaulay or Minerva Libraries.  The biographical 
introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #34729 A$145.00
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18 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle” Round the World.  With a 
Biographical Introduction.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 492, [12](adv.); 16 plates, 
over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original red cloth, 
gilt; (spine slightly stained & small stain to lower inner margin of 
frontis & title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Ward Lock & 
Co., Limited; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 95, a volume in the Minerva 
Library, New Series, but not explicitly identified as such.  The first leaf of 
the advertisements describes “The Minerva Library (New Series.) Large 
Crown 8vo, art linen, extra gilt, fully illustrated, 2s.” and Volume II in 
the series is this work.  The biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  
#66387 A$125.00
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19 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF A NATURALIST 
ROUND THE WORLD IN H.M.S. “BEAGLE”.  Pott 8vo; pp. vi, 
530, 8(adv.); index; original blue roan, gilt; top edge gilt; (spine faded 
& worn at top; name stamp of former owner on half-title, at head of 
Page 1 and on fore-edge; otherwise fine and clean); a very good copy.  
London; George Routledge & Sons, Limited; N.D. [1905].  ***Not in 
ANB; Freeman 109.  The New Universal Library.  The Works of Charles 
Darwin, [Volume] I The Voyage of a Naturalist [all published].  An 
attractive small volume.  #66396 A$45.00
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20 Darwin, Charles.  A JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES BY 
CHARLES DARWIN.  London Melbourne & Toronto.  Ward Lock 
& Co Limited.  1910.  F’cap 8vo; pp. [ii], 18, [23]-492; over 30 text 
illustrations (including maps), index; original green cloth, decorated 
in gilt and blind; (some minor internal soiling and signs of use); a very 
good copy; scarce.  London; Ward Lock & Co Limited; 1910.  ***ANB 
12157; Freeman 121; the plates in the earlier editions are omitted, but 
the biographical introduction by G. T. Bettany is included.  It is a little 
unclear whether the missing pages 19-22 are a fault of this copy or a 
deliberate omission by the publisher as they comprise the Contents with 
the list of plates on page 22.  #66395 A$25.00
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21 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  F’cap 8vo, 
Everyman Edition; pp. xvi, 496; several text illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  
London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd.; (1950).  ***Everyman’s Library, No. 
104.  Freeman 142; not in ANB.  First published in Everyman’s Library 
in 1906 (Freeman 110).  Includes Darwin’s Postscript as originally 
published in 1860.  #66398 A$45.00
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22 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE by Charles 
Darwin.  Abridged and Edited by Millicent E. Selsam.  Illustrations by 
Anthony Ravielli.  Med. 8vo, U.K. Edition; pp. xxiv, 326, [2](blank); 
several maps & illustrations, bibliography; original papered boards; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  Kingswood Tadworth Surrey; The World’s 
Work (1913) Ltd; (1966).  ***Freeman 158.  This abridgement was first 
published in 1959.  #66354 A$45.00
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23 Darwin, Charles.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] 
Charles Darwin.  Introduction by Walter Sullivan.  F’cap 8vo, Third 
Issue (in this form); pp. xx, 439+[5](adv.); several text illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers (rear wrapper creased; some browning of text); 
a very good copy.  New York; Bantam Books, A National General 
Company; (1972).  ***Freeman 165.  First published in this form in 
1958.  #66401 A$18.00
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24 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIB-
UTION OF CORAL REEFS.  Also Geological Observations on 
the Volcanic Islands and parts of South America visited during the 
Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle.  With portrait, maps, plates, and numerous 
illustrations and critical introductions by Prof. John W. Judd, F.R.S., 
Professor of Geology in the Normal College of Science, South 
Kensington.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xx, 550(last blank), [6](adv. for Minerva 
Library, New Series); frontispiece (portrait of Darwin by Collier), 6 
plates (3 folding, including 2 maps), over 40 text illustrations, 3 indices; 
original red cloth, gilt (mildly soiled; new endpapers); a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; Ward, Lock & Co.; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 
294 (but a variant binding with less elaborate decoration to front board).  
#66832 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 204 2016. 

25 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE STRUCTURE AND DIST RIB-
UTION OF CORAL REEFS.  Also Geological Observations on 
the Volcanic Islands and parts of South America visited during the 
Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle.  With portrait, maps, plates, and numerous 
illustrations and critical introductions by Prof. John W. Judd, F.R.S., 
Professor of Geology in the Normal College of Science, South 
Kensington.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xx, 550(last blank), [6](adv. for Minerva 
Library, New Series); 6 plates (3 folding, including 2 maps), over 40 text 
illustrations, 3 indices; original blue cloth, gilt (stained; LACKING 
the portrait frontispiece; a trifling waterstain to top of two plates); 
scarce.  London; Ward, Lock & Co.; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 294 
(but a variant binding with less elaborate decoration to front board, and 
in blue cloth).  #66833 A$45.00
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26 Darwin, Charles.  CORAL REEFS.  Volcanic Islands.  South 
American Geology.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [ii], xx, 550(last blank); 6 plates (3 
folding, including 2 maps), over 40 text illustrations, 3 indices; original 
green cloth, spine gilt; a very good copy; scarce.  London; Ward, Lock 
& Co.; 1910.  ***Freeman 300.  A volume in The World Library series.  
#66834 A$85.00
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27 Darwin, Charles; Editor.  THE ZOOLOGY OF THE VOYAGE 
OF H.M.S. “BEAGLE”.  Part V: Reptiles, by Thomas Bell, with a 
new introduction by Roberto Donoso-Barros, facsimile reprint by the 
Society for the Study of Amphibians and Reptiles, 1975.  4to, First 
Edition (in this form); pp. [ii], vi, [ii], vi, 52; 20 plates; references; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  Lawrence, Kansas; Society for the Study 
of Amphibians and Reptiles; 1975.  ***Originally published London, 
Smith, Elder, 1843 - see Freeman 9; Spence 342.  #66351 A$75.00
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28  Darwin, Charles; Editor.  THE ZOOLOGY OF THE VOYAGE OF 
H.M.S. BEAGLE, During the Years 1832-1836.  Edited by Charles Darwin.  
Facsimile Reprint 1980.  5 parts in 3 vols., roy. 4to, Facsimile Edition; [Vol. 1], pp. 
30(Introductory matter), 2 maps; Part I, pp. [ii], iv, iv, 114(last 3 blank); 32 plates 
(3 folding); Part II, pp. [iii]-xii, vi, [ii], 98; 32 very fine coloured plates of mammals 
& 3 b/w. plates; [Vol. 2], Part III, pp. 6, [viii], ii, [3]-156, [8]; 50 very fine coloured 
plates of birds (after lithographs by JOHN & ELIZABETH GOULD); appendix, 
index to the species; [Vol. 3], Part IV, pp. 6, xvi, 172; 29 plates; Part V, pp. [ii], vi, 52; 
20 plates; in all 2 maps, 82 fine coloured plates & 84 b/w. plates (3 folding); original 
quarter leather with linen sides, marbled endpapers, gilt spines; (the linen sides partly 
faded; very slight marginal foxing to a few leaves); a nice set; scarce.  Wellington; Nova 
Pacifica; 1980.  ***Freeman 9b (in Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 
to 1 January, 1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the Author).  
[Originally published London, Smith Elder, 1839-43 - Freeman 9; Spence 342].  Part 
I:  Fossil Mammalia, by Richard Owen, with a Geological Introduction by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine lithographic plates, well reproduced (3 folding).  Part II:  Mammalia, 
described by George R. Waterhouse, with a Notice of their Habits and Ranges by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine coloured reproductions from the original handcoloured lithographs and 
3 b/w. lithographic plates.  Part III:  Birds, by John Gould.  50 fine coloured lithographs 
by John & Elizabeth Gould, and extensive notes from Darwin’s field records on habits, 
ecology and distribution.  Part IV:  Fish, by the Rev. Leonard Jenyns.  29 fine lithographic 
plates.  Part V:  Reptiles, by Thomas Bell.  20 fine lithographic plates.  The work is well-
produced, with great care taken to present this magnificent work in a style to do justice 
to the original.  The text & b/w. plates are on a high quality, heavyweight, “antique 
finish” paper, and the coloured plates on high quality, matt-finish, art paper with blank 
text leaves behind to eliminate show-through of the letterpress.  The binding is neat and 
attractive but unpretentious and in keeping the work.  The edition was limited to 750 
numbered copies world-wide.  #9182 A$1850.00
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29 Davies, Howell; Editor.  THE SOUTH AMERICAN HAND-
BOOK 1950.  (Twenty-Seventh Annual Edition).  A Year Book and 
Guide to the Countries and Resources of South and Central America, 
Mexico and Cuba.  Founded upon “The Anglo-South American 
Handbook of the late W. H. Koebel.  Cr. 8vo; pp. liv(adv., including 
pastedown), lv-lxvi, 768(including pastedown); folding coloured map, 
numerous text maps; original cloth, gilt; a very good copy.  London; 
Trade and Travel Publications Ltd; 1950.  #64768 A$75.00
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30 de Nieto, Clemencia Plazas & de Saenz, Ana-Maria Falchetti.  EL 
DORADO COLUMBIAN GOLD.  4to, First Edition; pp. 160; 
several maps, numerous illustrations including 16 pp. in coloured, 
bibliography; original wrappers; a nice copy.  [Sydney?]; Australian 
Art Exhibitions Corporation; 1978.  #11336 A$30.00
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31 Denis, Michaela.  LEOPARD IN MY LAP.  Photographs by 
Armand Denis.  First Edition, Fourth Impression; pp. 252, [4](blank); 
portrait frontispiece, 4 coloured & 48 sepia plates; original papered 
boards; a very good copy.  London; W. H. Allen; 1955.  ***Travel and 
natural history adventures amongst the native peoples of Africa, South 
America, Australia, and New Guinea.  #65169 A$25.00
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32 Dumouriez, [Charles Francois Du Perier].  AN ACCOUNT 
OF PORTUGAL, as it appeared in 1766 to Dumouriez; since a 
Celebrated General in the French Army.  Printed at Lausanne in 1775.  
London: Printed for C. Law, Ave-Maria Lane; J. Debrett, Piccadilly; 
and Elph. Balfour, Edinburgh.  12mo, First Edition; pp. xii, 274; 
contemporary full olive-green straight-grained morocco (spine slightly 
rubbed); a fine, most attractive copy; very rare.  London; Printed for 
C. Law [etc.]; 1797.  ***General Dumouriez, then a captain of infantry, 
made a tour of Spain and Portugal in the years 1765 and 1766 by order 
of the Duke de Choiseul.  His report, which displeased both Portuguese 
and the Spanish on account of its accuracy and bluntness, was published 
at Lausanne under the title “L’Etat present du royaume de Portugal en 
1766”, and is here published in English translation for the first time.  A 
quarto edition was published at Hambourg, also in 1797.  All editions 
are rare.  The work is divided into four books:  Book I, Geographical 
Description of Portugal; Book II, The Portuguese Colonies (including a 
substantial account of Brazil, although it seems to have escaped Borba 
de Moraes); Book III, The Army; Book IV, National Character and 
Government (including customs, architecture, summary history, the 
Lisbon earthquake, etc.).  #12291 A$1500.00
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33 FitzRoy, Captain Robert.  A NARRATIVE OF THE VOYAGE 
OF H.M.S. BEAGLE being passages from the Narrative written by 
Captain Robert FitzRoy, R.N., together with extracts from his logs, 
reports and letters; additional material from the diary and letters of 
Charles Darwin, notes from Midshipman Philip King and letters 
from Second Lieutenant Bartholomew Sulivan.  Selected and edited 
by David Stanbury.  Med. 8vo, First Edition (in this form), Second 
Impression; pp. 360; endpaper map, coloured portrait frontispiece by 
Augustus Earle, 11 coloured plates (9 by Augustus Earle & 1 by Owen 
Stanley); original colour-printed pictorial cloth; a fine copy in slipcase.  
London; Folio Society; 1977 (1979).  #66406 A$95.00
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34 Goldsmith, John.  VOYAGE IN THE BEAGLE.  [On charter to 
BBC Television for ‘The Voyage of Charles Darwin’].  First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 196, [2](blank); coloured frontispiece, 4 full-page maps, 12 
plates, 2 text figures, index; original papered boards; a very good copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Chatto & Windus; 1978.  ***An account of 
the 1977 voyage of the replica Beagle to re-enact Darwin’s voyage.  Boldly 
inscribed and signed by the Author(?) on title-page.  #66347 A$25.00
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35 Graham, R. B. Cunninghame.  CARTAGENA AND THE 
BANKS OF THE SINU.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; 
pp. [ii], xiv, 248(last blank); portrait frontispiece; original cloth; a 
very good copy.  London; William Heinemann; 1922.  ***Columbia.  
#58025 A$75.00
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36  Grant, James.  THE NARRATIVE OF A VOYAGE OF DISCOVERY, performed in His Majesty’s 
Vessel the Lady Nelson, of Sixty Tons Burthen, with Sliding Keels, in the Years 1800, 1801, and 1802, to New 
South Wales.  By James Grant, Lieutenant in the Royal Navy.  Including Remarks on the Cape de Verd Islands, 
Cape of Good Hope, the hitherto Unknown Parts of New Holland, discovered by him in his Passage (the 
first ever attempted from Europe) through the Streight separating that Island from the land discovered by 
Van Dieman [sic]:  Together with Various Details of his Interviews with the Natives of New South Wales; 
Observations on the Soil, Natural Productions, &c. not known or very slightly treated of by former Navigators; 
with his Voyage home in the Brig Anna Josepha round Cape Horn; and an Account of the Present State of 
the Falkland Islands.  To which is prefixed an Account of the Origin of Sliding Keels, and the Advantages 
resulting from their Use;  With an Appendix of Orders, Certificates, and Examinations, relative to the Trial 
Cutter.  The Whole illustrated with elegant Engravings.  London:  Printed by C. Roworth, Bell Yard, Fleet 
Street, for T. Egerton, Military Library, Whitehall.  1803.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [iv](title & dedication, 
versos blank), [ii](List of Encouragers), [viii](Contents, last Erratum & Directions to the Binder), [v]-xxvi(An 
Account of the Origin of Sliding Keels), [ii](blank), 196(last blank); large folding plan of the sliding keels, 
folding chart, 1 coloured & 5 b/w. plates, appendix; neatly recased in original papered boards (rebacked, with 
printed paper label in style similar to original, and free endpapers replaced using contemporary paper; spine 
ends a little worn); entirely uncut and unopened; an exceptionally fine & clean copy; rare.  London; Printed 
for T. Egerton; 1803.  ***Ferguson 375; Wantrup 75; Hill, page 126.  This copy is complete with the rare “List 
of Encouragers” leaf AND the blank leaf d4, neither mentioned by Ferguson, and one or both not present in most 
copies.  The plates and chart were all engraved by S. I. Neele, 352 Strand and it seems that the work was not in fact 
published until 1804 as while the coloured plate of the Crested Cockatoo and the plate of the Lady Nelson in the 
Thames are dated July 1st, 1803 and the chart is dated Dec. 27th 1803, the remaining plates (except that of the 
sliding keels which is undated) are all dated Jan. 10th 1804.  Never having been rebound, this copy has the plates 
all together, before the main text, with the result that the fine coloured plate of the Crested Cockatoo which almost 
invariably has the text offset across it, is here unmarked and in its original glory.  The “Lady Nelson” was originally 
sent out to survey the unknown coasts of New Holland and was later chosen to accompany Matthew Flinders’ on his circumnavigation of Australia.  She accompanied him 
when he set off, but her slow sailing meant she was unable to keep up and was forced to turn back when she ran aground off the Queensland coast.  The voyage included the first 
navigation of Bass Strait from West to East.  The “Lady Nelson” was an experimental vessel, and her performance was of considerable interest to nautical science.  Grant was 
given command rather than the designer Captain Schanck, as it was thought that the experiment would be given a fairer trial.  The sliding keels did not, however, make the 
impact expected in spite of the advantage they presented for surveying in shallow waters.  #21808 A$17,500.00
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37 Gray, Albert; assisted by H. C. P. Bell.  THE VOYAGE OF 
FRANCOIS PYRARD OF LAVAL to the East Indies, the 
Maldives, the Moluccas and Brazil.  Translated from the Third French 
Edition of 1619.  2 vols. in 3, Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. lx, 452; 
several illustrations; Vol. II, part I, pp. xlviii, 288(last blank); several 
illustrations; Vol. II, part II, pp. xii, [289]-572; several illustrations & 
maps (3 folding), dictionary of the Maldive language, 5 appendices, 
index; original cloth; a fine set.  New Delhi; Asian Educational 
Services; 2000.  ***Originally published by the Hakluyt Society in 1887-
90.  #26944 A$135.00
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38 Humboldt, Alexander von.  Sir John Lubbock’s Hundred 
Books 86.  PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF TRAVELS TO THE 
EQUINOCTIAL REGIONS OF AMERICA during the years 
1799-1804.  By Alexander de Humboldt, and Aime Bonpland.  Written 
in French by Alexander von Humboldt.  Translated and edited by 
Thomasina Ross.  In three volumes.  Cr. 8vo; Vol. I, pp. [iv], xxii, 506; 
Vol. II, pp. [vi], 522; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 442; index; original cloth (spine 
ends worn); a very good set.  London; George Routledge and Sons, 
Limited; 1895.  #66328 A$250.00
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39 Jenkins, Alan C.  THE NATURALISTS.  Pioneers of Natural 
History.  Square 4to, First Edition; pp. 200; 8 coloured plates, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, refs, chronology, who’s who, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Hamish 
Hamilton; (1978).  ***Including Joseph Banks, Charles Darwin, Alfred 
Russel Wallace and others.  #30997 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 204 2016. 

40 Kingston, William H. G.  THE WESTERN WORLD.  
Picturesque Sketches of Nature and Natural History in North 
and South America.  First Edition(?); pp. 736; very numerous 
illustrations; original cloth, gilt; (spine ends & corners a little worn; 
some very minor soiling); a very good copy.  London; T. Nelson and 
Sons; 1874.  #65307 A$20.00
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41 Koppel, Susanne.  BRASILIEN-BIBLIOTHEK der Robert 
Bosch GmbH.  Katalog.  Band I.  Abgeschlossen zum Jahresende 1983.  
Bearbeitet von Susanne Koppel.  Mit einer Einleitung von Professor 
Dr. Hanno Beck.  4to, First Edition; pp. xxii, 516; 2 double-page & 
14 full-page coloured plates, 1 double-page & 42 full-page b/w. plates, 
bibliography, 6 indices including extensive index of persons; original 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Stuttgart; Deutsche Verlags-Anstalt; 
(1986).  ***With detailed bibliographical descriptions, listing 684 works 
on Brazil published from 1493 to 1919.  #37723 A$150.00
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42 Laver, Margaret Patricia Henwood.  AN ANNOTATED 
BIBLIO GRAPHY OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS AND 
THE FALKLAND ISLAND DEPENDENCIES (as delimited on 
3rd March, 1962).  Approx. demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], xxviii, 
240(last blank); 1539 entries, mostly annotated, index; original cloth-
backed blue printed wrappers.  Cape Town; University of Cape Town 
Libraries; 1977.  ***Submitted for the Final Diploma in Librarianship, 
1974.  Renard 875.  #16510 A$145.00
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43 Ley, Charles David; Editor.  PORTUGUESE VOYAGES 1498-
1663.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxii, 360, [2], 16(adv.); original 
cloth; a fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; J. M. Dent & 
Sons Ltd; (1947).  ***Everyman No. 986.  #34788 A$60.00
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44 Lindbergh, Col. Charles A.  TO BOGOTA AND BACK BY AIR.  
The Narrative of a 9,500-Mile Flight from Washington, Over Thirteen 
Latin-American Countries and Return, in the Single-Seater Airplane 
“Spirit of St Louis”.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 529-301; map, 98 illustrations; 
contained in the National Geographic Magazine, May, 1928; original 
wrappers (spine crudely repaired).  Washington; National Geographic 
Society; 1928.  #22799 A$45.00
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45 Lorimer, Joyce; Editor.  ENGLISH AND IRISH SETTLE-
MENT ON THE RIVER AMAZON 1550-1646.  First Edition; 
pp. xxvi, 502(last 3 blank); 1 full-page & 9 double-page maps, 
references, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
The Hakluyt Society; 1989.  ***Hakluyt Society Second Series, Vol. 171.  
#33634 A$65.00
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46 Lorimer, Joyce; Edited by.  SIR WALTER RALEGH’S 
DISCOVERIE OF GUIANA.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xcviii, 360, [2](blank); 9 maps, 3 illustrations, 6 appendices, references, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Published 
by Ashgate for The Hakluyt Society; 2006.  ***Hakluyt Society Series 
III, Volume 15.  #27995 A$85.00
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47 Malaspina, Alejandro:  THE MALASPINA EXPEDITION 
1789-1794.  Journal of the Voyage by Alejandro Malaspina.  Volume 
I.  Cadiz to Panama.  [Volume II.  Panama to the Philippines.  Volume 
III.  Manila to Cadiz.].  Edited by Andrew David, Felipe Fernandez-
Armesto, Carlos Novi, Glyndwr Williams.  Translated by Sylvia 
Jamieson.  Introduction by Donald C. Cutter.  3 vols., super roy. 8vo, 
First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xcviii, 338; endpaper map, 9 text maps, 39 
plates & illustrations in text (several coloured, some sepia & some 
b/w.), 2 appendices, bibliography; Vol. II, pp. xx, 516(last 5 blank); 
endpaper map, 7 text maps, 44 plates & illustrations in text (several 
coloured, some sepia & some b/w.), 3 appendices, bibliography; Vol. 
III, pp. xxii, 490(last 3 blank); endpaper map, 6 text maps, 38 plates 
& illustrations in text (several coloured, some sepia & some b/w.), 6 
appendices, bibliography, index to all vols.; original cloth; a fine set 
in very slightly worn dustwrappers.  London; The Hakluyt Society in 
association with The Museo Naval, Madrid; 2001-03-04.  ***Hakluyt 
Society Series III, Volumes 8, 11 & 13.  #41806 A$295.00
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48 Marden, Luis.  THE MAN WHO TALKS TO HUMMING-
BIRDS.  From a little Brazilian town the fame of naturalist Augusto 
Ruschi has spread across the world.  [and]  PHOTOGRAPHING 
HUMMINGBIRDS IN BRAZIL by Crawford H. Greenewalt.  
Super roy. 8vo; pp. 80-99, 100-116; numerous coloured illustrations; 
contained in the complete issue of The National Geographic Magazine, 
January, 1963; original wrappers.  Washington; National Geographic 
Society; 1963.  #11617 A$25.00
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49 Meehan, John.  Adventures in Geography Series.  Editor: Robert 
Owen.  WITH DARWIN IN CHILE.  Illustrated by Harry Toothill.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 142, [2](blank); 17 maps & illustrations in 
text, 4 plates; original papered boards; a very good copy.  (London); 
Frederick Muller; (1967).  #65722 A$25.00
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50 Moorehead, Alan.  DARWIN AND THE BEAGLE.  Super roy. 
8vo, Fourth Impression; pp. 280; double-page map, 50 coloured 
plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, chronology, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in worn & taped dustwrapper.  
London; Hamish Hamilton; (1970).  ***Includes fine coloured 
illustrations from Peron’s account of Baudin’s voyage and other early 
sources.  #1965 A$65.00
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51 Moorehead, Alan.  DARWIN AND THE BEAGLE.  Super roy. 
8vo; pp. 224; 48 pages of coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations; 
chronology, bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers.  
(London); Penguin Books; (1988).  #43368 A$25.00
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52 Nichols, Peter.  EVOLUTION’S CAPTAIN.  The dark fate of 
the Man Who Sailed Charles Darwin Around the World.  Med. 8vo, 
First Australian Edition; pp. [viii], 328; map, a few illustrations, 
sources; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Sydney); 
HarperCollins Publishers; (2003).  ***Captain FitzRoy.    
#66358 A$30.00
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53 Palmerlee, Danny; Grosberg, Michael; McCarthy, Carolyn.  
ECUADOR & THE GALÁPAGOS ISLANDS.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 440; numerous maps & illustrations including 16 pages 
in colour; original stiff pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  [Footscray]; 
Lonely Planet; [2006].  #65519 A$25.00
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54 Parry, J. H.  THE DISCOVERY OF SOUTH AMERICA.  Cr. 
4to, First Australian  Edition; pp. 320; 120 illustrations (including 
numerous maps); references, index; original cloth; a nice copy in 
slightly torn dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 
(1979).  #9232 A$100.00
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55 Postma, Johannes Menne.  THE DUTCH IN THE ATLANTIC 
SLAVE TRADE 1600-1815.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 
xiv, 428, [4](blank); several maps, several tables, 25 appendices, 
bibliography, index; original cloth; (tiny stamp on title-page); a nice 
copy in faded dustwrapper with repaired cut.  Cambridge; Cambridge 
University Press; (1990).  #29667 A$85.00
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56 Ralegh, Walter.  THE DISCOVERIE OF THE LARGE 
AND BEWTIFUL EMPIRE OF GUIANA.  Edited from the 
Original Text, with Introduction, Notes and Appendixes of hitherto 
unpublished documents by V. T. Harlow.  4to, First Edition in this 
form; pp. cvi, 184(last blank); portrait frontis., 2 folding maps, 
facsimile of original title-page, 3 appendices, index.  [with]     
 RALEGH’S LAST VOYAGE:  Being an account drawn out 
of contemporary letters and relations, both Spanish and English, 
of which the most part are now for the first time made public 
concerning the voyage of Sir Walter Ralegh, knight, to Guiana in the 
year 1617 and the fatal consequences of the same.  By V. T. Harlow, 
M.A., B.Litt.  Editor of The Discoverie of Guiana by Sir Walter etc., 
etc.  Illustrated with a Portrait and two Maps.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. [viii], 384(last 3 blank); 2 folding maps, portrait frontispiece, 
appendix, index; together, two volumes, both in original quarter 
vellum, with buckram sides, gilt; fine, uncut copies; scarce.  London; 
The Argonaut Press; 1928-32.  ***Editions limited to 975 and 775 
(respectively) numbered copies printed on Japon Vellum by Walter 
Lewis at the University Press, Cambridge.  The first work was first 
published in 1596.  #45723 A$1000.00
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57 Ralling, Christopher.  THE VOYAGE OF CHARLES DARWIN.  
His autobiographical writings selected and arranged by Christopher 
Ralling.  First Edition; pp. 184(last blank); double-page map, 24 
coloured & 4 b/w. plates, 2 full-page portraits (Darwin and FitzRoy), 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (London); British 
Broadcasting Corporation; (1978).  #66362 A$40.00
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58 Ravenstein, E. G.; Editor.  THE STRANGE ADVENTURES 
OF ANDREW BATTELL of Leigh, in Angola and the Adjoining 
Regions.  Reprinted from “Purchas his Pilgrimes.”  Edited, with Notes 
and a Concise History of Kongo and Angola.  Facsimile Edition; pp. 
xx, 210, [2](blank); 2 folding maps, 5 appendices, glossary and index; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  Nendeln/Liechenstein; Kraus Reprint 
Limited; 1967.  ***First published by the Hakluyt Society in 1901, 
Second Series No. VI.  #29569 A$85.00
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59 Riviere, Peter; Editor.  THE GUIANA TRAVELS OF RICHARD 
SCHOMBURGK 1835-1844.  Volume I:  Explorations on Behalf of 
the Royal Geographical Society 1835-1839.  Volume II:  The Boundary 
Survey 1840-1844.  2 vols., roy. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xiv, 406, 
[4](blank); 3 maps, 13 figures including portrait frontispiece; Vol. II, 
pp. xiv, 266; 3 maps, 12 figures including portrait frontispiece; original 
cloth; a fine set in slightly worn dustwrappers.  London; Published by 
Ashgate for The Hakluyt Society; 2006.  ***Series III, Volumes 16 & 
17.  #41804 A$145.00
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60  Shillibeer, Lieut. J[ohn].  A NARRATIVE OF THE BRITON’S 
VOYAGE TO PITCAIRN’S ISLAND; including an Interesting Sketch 
of the State of the Brazils and of Spanish South America.  By Lieut. J. 
Shillibeer, R. M.  Illustrated with Sixteen Etchings by the Author, 
from Drawings on the Spot.  Third Edition.  London: Printed for Law 
and Whittaker, No. 13, Ave Maria Lane, Ludgate Street.  1818.  Demy 
8vo, Third Edition; pp. xii, 180; 16 etched illustrations on 12 plates (2 
folding & 1 printed in red-brown ink); modern half calf in antique style; 
the frontispiece (with a small tear repaired), title-page & following leaf 
washed, some occasional very mild browning or soiling to other leaves; the 
two folding plates sometime split at folds, with minor loss of upper margin 
to the second, but now well-restored and laid down; blank foremargin 
of pp. 173/4 restored; uncut; a very good, sound copy; rare.  London; 
Law & Whittaker; 1818.  ***Ferguson 728; Du Rietz 1188 “this edition 
[revised and extended] is the best (and apparently also the rarest) of the three 
English editions.”  We are disposed to dispute Du Rietz’s claim as to rarity, 
the First Edition, printed in Taunton, being the rarest in our experience, but 
all editions are rare.  The Briton visited several places on the South American 
coast, but was ordered from Brazil to find the American frigate, U.S.S. Essex, 
Captain David Porter, which was threatening British whalers in the Pacific.  
Details of the activities of U.S.S. Essex in the Marquesas are related.  When 
the Briton called at Pitcairn the author interviewed John Adams, the sole 
survivor of the Bounty mutineers, who gave him a full account of the history 
of the mutineers after they left Tahiti.  #51805 A$750.00
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61 Wagner, Henry R.  SIR FRANCIS DRAKE’S VOYAGE 
AROUND THE WORLD.  Its Aims and Achievements.  4to, 
Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xii, 544(last blank); 9 folding map plates, 4 
portrait plates, 61 text illustrations (maps, charts and views), extensive 
notes, 8 appendices, bibliography, index; original green cloth; a fine 
copy.  [Amsterdam; N. Israel; 1969].  ***First published in San Francisco 
by John Howell in 1926, this important analysis of Drake’s voyage and 
many of the documents relating thereto is very scarce in its original edition.  
#42789 A$150.00
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62 Wallace, Alfred Russel.  The Minerva Library of Famous 
Books. Edited by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  A NARRATIVE 
OF TRAVELS ON THE AMAZON AND RIO NEGRO, with 
an Account of the Native Tribes, and Observations on the Climate, 
Geology, and Natural History of the Amazon Valley.  With a Portrait 
of the Author, a Map, and Full-page Illustrations.  With a Biographical 
Introduction by the Editor.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xvi, 364(last 
blank), [4](adv.); full-page map, 15 plates (including portrait), 
appendix; original cloth (spine ends a little worn; name stamp on 
endpapers and head of Pages 1 & 99; otherwise clean); a nice copy; 
scarce.  London; Ward, Lock and Co.; 1889.  ***With concluding 
chapters on the Physical Geography and Geology, the Vegetation, the 
Zoology and the Aborigines of the Amazon Valley.  #23205 A$350.00
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63 Wallace, Alfred Russel.  THE WORLD OF LIFE.  A Manifestation 
of Creative Power, Directive Mind and Ultimate Purpose.  Colonial 
Edition; pp. xvi, 408; Errata slip, 110 illustrations, including 20 
plates, index; original cloth (slightly bubbled; new front endpaper); a 
very good copy, uncut; scarce.  London; G. Bell and Sons, Limited; 
1911.  ***Bell’s Colonial Editions, published in the same year as the first.  
#9953 A$135.00
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64 Wallace, Alfred Russel.  BORNEO, CELEBES, ARU.  F’cap 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [vi], 112, [10](blank, last adv.); 2 maps (on inside 
wrappers); original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (London); 
Great Journeys (Penguin Books; 2007).  ***Extracted from The Malay 
Archipelago.  Together with similar volumes by Alexander von Humboldt 
(translated by Jason Wilson) from his Journey to the Equinoctial Regions 
of the New Continent, and Henry Walter Bates from The Naturalist on 
the River Amazons.  #65779 A$20.00
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65  Walter, Richard [& Robins, Benjamin].  A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, In the 
Years MDCCXL, I, II, III, IV.  By George Anson, Esq; Commander in Chief of a Squadron 
of His Majesty’s Ships, sent upon an Expedition to the South-Seas.  Compiled From Papers 
and other Materials of the Right Honourable George Lord Anson, and published under 
his Direction, by Richard Walter, M.A. Chaplain of his Majesty’s Ship the Centurion, in 
that Expedition.  Illustrated with Forty-Two Copper-Plates.  London:  Printed for the 
Author; By John and Paul Knapton, in Ludgate-Street.  MDCCXLVIII.  Thick Royal 4to, 
First Large Paper Issue of First Edition; pp. [vi], [xii](list of Subscribers), [xvi](Contents & 
Introduction), 418(last blank), [2](Directions to the Binder); 12 folding charts, 2 folding 
plans, 28 folding plates; original roan-backed marbled boards; (joints cracked, but cords 
firm; boards very slightly rubbed; spine ends worn with small portion missing from foot); 
ENTIRELY UNCUT, AS ISSUED; a very fine, clean and crisp copy; EXTREMELY 
RARE in such condition.  Printed for the Author; by John & Paul Knapton; 1748.  ***Tew 1, 
noting (in an unpublished bibliography) that this Royal Paper issue is very rarely found.  As for 
the standard issue on demy paper the earliest issues of the First Edition were published without 
the world chart which was not done until later issues.  While Lord Anson’s own copy (and some 
others) do have the world chart, most copies of the First Edition (on both sizes of paper) are 
without it and it is not included in the list of charts and plates.  This copy is entirely undisturbed 
in its original binding and clearly never had the world chart.  Page 319 is misnumbered 219 
as in the standard issue.  There is a contemporary Ms. correction on page 14, and contemporary 
inked initials on the title page - E. H. - suggesting that this copy belonged either to Sir Edward 
Hawke (Vice-Admiral of the Blue) or to Edward Hooper, as these are the only two subscribers 
with these initials.  There are 373 subscribers to this, the Royal Paper edition and very, very few 
copies will have survived in their original publisher’s binding as here.  This Royal Paper issue 
is truly a magnificent production with generous margins and thicker, superior paper.  While 
not a particularly uncommon title, copies of the Royal Paper issue, entirely undisturbed, are of extreme rarity.   This, the official account of the famous voyage, was 
immediately immensely popular, and ran to many editions.  The list of subscribers to the First Edition occupies 12 pages, closely set in three columns to the page.  Many 
of the illustrations are from drawings by Lieutenant PIERCY BRETT, who was placed in command of the captured Manila galleon, and who also contributed to the 
relation of the voyage.  The expedition was considered a successful venture owing to the capture of the richly laden Manila galleon, but over 1000 lives were lost and out 
of seven vessels only the flagship Centurion returned.  The contribution to geographical knowledge was negligible.  Renard 1669 (THIS copy).  #41035 A$27,500.00
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66 Walter, Richard.  A VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, In 
the Years 1740, 1, 2, 3, 4.  By George Anson, Esq; Late Lord Anson, 
Commander in Chief of a Squadron of His Majesty’s Ships sent 
upon an Expedition to the South-Seas.  Compiled from his papers 
and materials, by Richard Walter, M.A. Chaplain of the Ship the 
Centurion, in that Expedition.  Vol. I [II].  Edinburgh: Printed for 
Alex. Lawrie and Co. 1804.  2 vols., post 12mo; Vol. I, pp. vi, 212; 
Vol. II, pp. [iii]-vi(but apparently quite complete, as issued), 246(last 
blank); contemporary full mottled sheep (a little rubbed); a very 
good, clean set; scarce.  Edinburgh; Alex Lawrie & Co.; 1804.  ***The 
expedition was considered a successful venture owing to the capture of 
the richly laden Manila galleon, but over 1000 lives were lost and out of 
seven vessels only the flagship Centurion returned.  The contribution to 
geographical knowledge was negligible.  An attractive example of one of 
the many editions of this much reprinted book.  #12810 A$550.00
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67 Ward, Henshaw.  CHARLES DARWIN.  The Man and His 
Warfare.  Illustrated.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 472; 2 full-page maps 
& 25 plates, appendix, bibliography, index; original cloth (marked & 
with tiny tear to spine; marginal repair to one leaf & two others with 
slight browning from previously inserted clipping); a very good copy.  
Indianapolis; The Bobbs-Merrill Company; (1927).  #8091 A$45.00
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68 Waterton, Charles.  WANDERINGS IN SOUTH AMERICA, 
the North-West of the United States, and the Antilles, in the Years 
1812, 1816, 1820, & 1824.  With Original Instructions for the perfect 
preservation of Birds, Etc. for Cabinets of Natural History.  New 
Edition.  Edited, with Biographical Introduction and Explanatory 
Index, by the Rev. J. G. Wood.  With one hundred illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. [iii]-xvi, 520, 42(adv.); numerous illustrations, index; 
original cloth decorated in black & gilt (marked & a little worn; 
lacking half-title & final advert. leaf ).  London; Macmillan & Co.; 
1880.  #35020 A$75.00
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69 Whitehouse, Ruth and Wilkins, John.  THE MAKING OF 
CIVILIZATION.  History discovered through archaeology.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. 208(last blank); numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Collins; 1986.  #66127 A$30.00
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70 Williams, Leonard.  SAMBA & the Monkey Mind.  Book Club 
Edition; pp. 144; plan, 2 plates, bibliography; original papered boards; 
a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; The Quality Book Club; 
(1965).  ***On the rearing of South American Woolly Monkeys in a 
family home.  #17682 A$20.00
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71 Williams, Leonard.  MAN AND MONKEY.  Drawings by the 
Author.  Photography by Lorna Pearce.  First Edition; pp. 204(last 
blank); 36 plates, a few text illustrations, appendix, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Andre Deutsch; (1967).  ***On the rearing of South American Woolly 
Monkeys in a family home.  #21045 A$35.00
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72 Williams-Ellis, Amabel.  The World of Youth Series, No. 4.  
H.M.S. BEAGLE IN SOUTH AMERICA.  Adapted from the 
Narratives of Charles Darwin and Capt. Fitz Roy.  Helped by Ann 
Stephen and Charlotte and Christopher Williams-Ellis.  With 9 
Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 148(last blank), [2](adv.); 
double-page map, 8 illustrations; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  London; Watts & Co.; (1930).  #66350 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 204 2016. 

73 Wilson, John G.  THE FORGOTTEN NATURALIST.  In 
Search of Alfred Russel Wallace.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 264(last 
blank); 4 coloured maps, 4 coloured & 8 b/w. plates, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Kew, Victoria); 
Arcadia (Australian Scholarly Publishing Pty Ltd; 2000).  ***Signed by 
the Author.  #49237 A$65.00
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